AltEn, LLC
1344 County Road 10
Mead, NE 68041

May 7, 2021

Tom Buell

NDEE Monitoring and Remediation Division
P.O. Box 98922

Lincoln, NE 68509-8922

Re: Environmental Site Investigation, AltEn, LLC, Mead, Nebraska
11S#: 84069

Dear Mr. Buell:

AltEn, LLC is in receipt of the request by the Nebraska Department of Environment and
Energy dated April 14, 2021. We have discussed NDEE’s request with Matthew Kralik, PE, the
Senior Engineer at Coranco Great Plains, Inc. Dan Blankenau is the Professional Geologist at
Coranco. Coranco has indicated that they would be able to prepare and submit a singular work
plan for all of the activities outlined within the April 14, 2021 letter within 30 to 45 days after
being funded.

If any additional documentation is needed, please do not hesitate to contact me at 402-624-
0900 or stingelhoff@mrgkc.com.

Sinc -

—

Scott Tingelhof
General Manager

20210138954




Buell, Thomas

From: Scott Tingelhoff <stingelhoff@mrgkc.com>

Sent: Friday, May 7, 2021 4:05 PM

To: Buell, Thomas

Cc: Mary Tingelhoff

Subject: Letter to NDEE - Environmental Site Investigation (05-07-21)
Attachments: Letter to NDEE - Environmental Site Investigation (05-07-21).pdf
Tom,

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Scott

Scott Tingelhoff

General Manager

AltEn, LLC

1344 County Road 10

Mead, NE 68041

Office: (402) 624-2000, ext. 1008
Direct: (402) 624-0900

Fax: (402) 624-2027
stingelhoff@mrgkc.com




